
2025 MilCun/OSA Calendar - As of 2025-08-07
Calendar may change - Always check with your registrar

MilCun courses and OSA events are included

Range rentals and other uses may not be shown

Yellow highlight MilCun Hunting and Competition Courses and Events - Email milcun.office@gmail.com for registration form

Blue highlight

Green highlight OSA Club Clinics, Practices, Matches, Events - See registration instructions in the table below

No highlight

Day Date Location Event Cost Registration

Monday 04-Aug Whole facility Maintenance Private Private

Tuesday 05-Aug Whole facility Agency Booking Private Private

Wednesday 06-Aug Whole facility Agency Booking Private Private

Thursday 07-Aug Whole facility Agency Booking Private Private

Friday 08-Aug Whole facility Agency Booking Private Private

Saturday 09-Aug Whole facility OSA Scenario - Practice $75/$50 https://practiscore.com/osa-3-gun-scenario-practice-match-09-august-2025/register 

Saturday 10-Aug Whole facility OSA Historical Military Rifle - Match $75/$50 https://practiscore.com/osa-historical-military-rifle-match-10-august-2025/register 

Monday 11-Aug

Tuesday 12-Aug

Wednesday 13-Aug

Thursday 14-Aug

Friday 15-Aug

Monday 11-Aug Whole facility SoMM Tech Test Private Private

Tuesday 12-Aug Whole facility Private Booking Private Private

Saturday 16-Aug Whole facility OSA M-Class (Fullbore) - Practice $75/$50 https://practiscore.com/osa-m-class-practice-16-august-2025/register 

Sunday 17-Aug Whole facility Toronto Tactical Shooting Club Private Contact TTSC for information 

Monday 18-Aug Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Tuesday 19-Aug Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Wednesday 20-Aug Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Thursday 21-Aug Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Friday 22-Aug Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Saturday 23-Aug Whole facility

Sunday 24-Aug Whole facility

Wednesday 27-Aug Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Whole facility

CANCELLED

MilCun 

Situational Awareness Course

CANCELLED

Email milcun.office@gmail.com for registration form

CANCELLED

MilCun 

Hunter Marksmanship Weekend Course
Email milcun.office@gmail.com for registration form

MilCun Police Courses & Events - Email milcun.office@gmail.com for registration form

Volunteer and Private Events 

https://practiscore.com/osa-3-gun-scenario-practice-match-09-august-2025/register
https://practiscore.com/osa-historical-military-rifle-match-10-august-2025/register
https://practiscore.com/osa-m-class-practice-16-august-2025/register


Saturday 30-Aug Whole facility Hunters Challenge - Match $75/$50 https://practiscore.com/osa-hunters-challenge-30-august-2025/register 

Sunday 31-Aug 100 Range OSA Running Boar - Practice $75/$50 https://practiscore.com/osa-running-boar-practice-31-august-2025/register 

Monday 01-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking - TBC Private Agency Booking SEPT

Tuesday 02-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking - TBC Private Agency Booking

Wednesday 03-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking - TBC Private Agency Booking

Thursday 04-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking - TBC Private Agency Booking

Friday 05-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking - TBC Private Agency Booking

Saturday 06-Sep Whole facility OSA M-Class (Fullbore) - Practice $75/$50 https://practiscore.com/osa-m-class-practice-06-september-2025/register

Sunday 07-Sep Whole facility OSA 22LR M-Class - Practice $75/$50 https://practiscore.com/osa-22lr-m-class-practice-07-september-2025/register

Monday 08-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking - TBC Private Agency Booking

Tuesday 09-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking - TBC Private Agency Booking

Wednesday 10-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking - TBC Private Agency Booking

Thursday 11-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking - TBC Private Agency Booking

Friday 12-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking - TBC Private Agency Booking

Saturday 13-Sep Whole facility OSA 22LR M-Class - CHAMPIONSHIP $75/$50 https://practiscore.com/osa-22lr-m-class-championship-13-september-2025/register

Saturday 13-Sep Whole facility OSA Lights & Lasers $50/$25 https://practiscore.com/lights-and-lasers-13-september-2025/register

Sunday 14-Sep Whole facility Toronto Tactical Shooting Club Private Contact TTSC for information 

Monday 15-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Tuesday 16-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Wednesday 17-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Thursday 18-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Friday 19-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Saturday 20-Sep Whole facility OSA MOS Precision/Sniper - CHAMPIONSHIP $75/$50 https://practiscore.com/osa-mos-championship-20-september-2025/register

Sunday 21-Sep 600 Range Ontario Rifle Association Private Contact ORA for information and registration

Sunday 21-Sep 100 Range OSA Running Boar - CHAMPIONSHIP $75/$50 https://practiscore.com/osa-running-boar-championship-21-september-2025/register

Monday 22-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Tuesday 23-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Wednesday 24-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Thursday 25-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Friday 26-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Saturday 27-Sep Whole facility OSA M-Class (Fullbore) - CHAMPIONSHIP $75/$50 https://practiscore.com/osa-m-class-championship-27-september-2025/register

Monday 29-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking - TBC Private Agency Booking

Tuesday 30-Sep Whole facility Agency Booking - TBC Private Agency Booking

Wednesday 01-Oct Whole facility Agency Booking - TBC Private Agency Booking OCT

Thursday 02-Oct Whole facility Agency Booking - TBC Private Agency Booking

Friday 03-Oct Whole facility Agency Booking - TBC Private Agency Booking

https://practiscore.com/osa-hunters-challenge-30-august-2025/register
https://practiscore.com/osa-running-boar-practice-31-august-2025/register
https://practiscore.com/osa-m-class-championship-27-september-2025/register


Saturday 04-Oct Whole facility

Sunday 05-Oct Whole facility

Monday 06-Oct Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Tuesday 07-Oct Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Wednesday 08-Oct Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Thursday 09-Oct Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Friday 10-Oct Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Saturday 11-Oct Whole facility Closed for Thanksgiving Long Weekend Closed Closed

Sunday 12-Oct Whole facility Closed for Thanksgiving Long Weekend Closed Closed

Monday 13-Oct Whole facility Closed for Thanksgiving Long Weekend Closed Closed

Tuesday 14-Oct Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Wednesday 15-Oct Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Thursday 16-Oct Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Friday 17-Oct Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Saturday 18-Oct Whole facility

Sunday 19-Oct Whole facility

Monday 27-Oct Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Tuesday 28-Oct Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Wednesday 29-Oct Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Thursday 30-Oct Whole facility Agency Booking Private Agency Booking

Monday 03-Nov Facility closed for hunting 03-16 November NOV

Monday 17-Nov Facility closed for the season 

Private Booking Private Private

OSA Operational Pistol - CHAMPIONSHIP $75/$50 https://practiscore.com/osa-operational-pistol-championship-04-05-october-2025/register


